
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 

Misc. Docket No. 14- 91 7 8 

APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS 
OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR 

SEPTEMBER 1, 2014- AUGUST 31, 2015 
In accordance with Texas Government Code§§ 51.942-.943, grant awards from the Basic 

Civil Legal Services Account totaling $24,499,875 are approved in amounts not to exceed the 

following: 

Statewide Programs 

Disability Rights of Texas 
Legal Aid ofNorthwest Texas 

Southern Disability Law Center 

Texas Legal Services Center 

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. 

Regional Programs 

East & Gulf Texas Area- $7,601,976 
Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse 
Cathedral Justice Project- Cathedral Health Ministries 
Disability Rights of Texas 

Earl Carl Institute for Legal and Social Policy, Inc. 
Fort Bend Lawyers Care 

Houston Volunteer Lawyers 

Lone Star Legal Aid 
South Texas College of Law Clinic 

Northwest Texas Area- $6,258,139 
Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund 
Disability Rights of Texas 

Legal Hospice ofT exas 

Legal Aid ofNorthWest Texas 

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock 
Texas A&M Research Foundation-

Texas A&M University School of Law Clinic 

Southwest Texas Area - $6,882,402 
Disability Rights of Texas 
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. 

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. 

Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas 

$508,159 
$55,761 

$141,589 
$2,174,061 

$877,788 

$284,000 
$131,033 
$331,641 
$115,840 

$53,598 
$604,541 

$5,980,749 
$100,574 

$233,475 
$91,201 

$169,887 
$5,520,294 

$205,782 

$37,500 

$406,259 
$115,177 

$6,238,114 
$122,852 

$3,757,358 

$20,742,517 



Signed the 21;lb day of .flll£jlcl 

Misc. Docket No. 14-- 9 1 7 8 

Paul W. Green, Justice 

Ph�� 
Don R. Willett, Justice 
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