IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 14- 9178

APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2014 - AUGUST 31, 2015

In accordance with Texas Government Code §§ 51.942-.943, grant awards from the Basic Civil Legal Services Account totaling \$24,499,875 are approved in amounts not to exceed the following:

Statewide Program	ıs
-------------------	----

\$3,757,358

Disability Rights of Texas	\$508,159
Legal Aid of Northwest Texas	\$55,761
Southern Disability Law Center	\$141,589
Texas Legal Services Center	\$2,174,061
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.	\$877,788

Regional Programs

\$20,742,517

East & Gulf Texas Area - \$7,601,976	
Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse	\$284,000
Cathedral Justice Project - Cathedral Health Ministries	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Disability Rights of Texas	\$331,641
Earl Carl Institute for Legal and Social Policy, Inc.	\$115,840
Fort Bend Lawyers Care	\$53,598
Houston Volunteer Lawyers	\$604,541
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$5,980,749
South Texas College of Law Clinic	\$100,574
Northwest Texas Area - \$6,258,139	
Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund	\$233,475
Disability Rights of Texas	\$91,201

Dallas Bar Association Community Service Fund	\$233,475
Disability Rights of Texas	\$91,201
Legal Hospice of Texas	\$169,887
Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas	\$5,520,294
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock	\$205,782
Texas A&M Research Foundation-	
Texas A&M University School of Law Clinic	\$37,500

Southwest 7	Lavas Aras	06	992 402	,
Southwest	rexas Area ·	- 70	XX / 4U /	,

Disability Rights of Texas	\$406,259
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.	\$115,177
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.	\$6,238,114
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas	\$122,852

Misc. Docket No. 14-- 9178

Jøhn Phillip Devine, Justice